

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 417

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE CONSOLIDATED INCENTIVE ACT OF 2003."

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 417.

Amend Senate Bill No. 417 as engrossed, S2/24/05 (version: 02-24-2005 09:17):

Page 18, delete line 13 and substitute the following:
"resolution from the governing authority of a municipality or county, or both
in whose"

AND

Page 18, delete line 21 and substitute the following:
"(b) ~~whether the~~ A municipality or county, or
both"

AND

Page 19, delete line 7 and substitute the following:
"only from the municipality or county, or both in which the qualified
business is"

AND

Page 20, delete line 26 and substitute the following:
"authority of a municipality or county, or both in whose jurisdiction the
business will"

AND

Page 20, delete line 34 and substitute the following:
"(b) ~~whether the~~ A municipality or county, or
both can"

AND

Page 21, delete line 21 and substitute the following:
"only from the municipality or county, or both in which the qualified
business is"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Wooldridge

MGF/EMC - 03-01-2005 09:29

MGF297

Secretary